Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the Policy for determination of materiality of 
events/information to be disclosed to Stock Exchange, we hereby inform you that the Executive 
Committee of the Board of Directors of the Manager at its meeting held on Monday, December 08, 
2025, has, inter-alia, approved the allotment of 1,20,000 (one lakh twenty thousand) listed, rated, 
secured, redeemable, transferable, taxable, non-cumulative, non-convertible debentures of face value 
of INR 1,00,000 (Rupees one lakh) each (“Debentures”) for principal amount aggregating to INR 
1200,00,00,000 (Rupees twelve hundred crores only).

[...]

the consideration received was INR 12,00,10,75,650 (Rupees twelve hundred crores ten lakhs seventy-
five thousand six hundred and fifty), based on the issue price discovered through the multiple yield 

allotment method, resulting in a total premium of INR 10,75,650/- (Rupees ten lakhs seventy-five 
thousand six hundred and fifty). 

We request you to take the above information on record. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully,  
For K Raheja Corp Investment Managers Private Limited  
(acting as the Manager to Mindspace Business Parks REIT) 

Bharat Sanghavi 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer